Shoot Results — Livermore/Pleasanton — July 2007

SOUTH BAY TRAP LEAGUE NEWS - AUGUST, 2007

There were 119 shooters at Livermore-Pleasanton on Saturday, July 7. The shoot ran to perfection and, except for
some wind during doubles, it was a great day for shooting. We extend our appreciation to all of the personnel at the
club who worked so hard on our behalf.

The attendance at 119 was the second highest of 2007, following just behind the 124 shooters in March — also at
Livermore. In 2006, we had 141 shooters at Livermore in July! This is a decline of 16% year to year and is consistent
with an overall drop of 13% for this year compared to 2006. On a year-to-year basis, we were down 73 shooters
through June. The Metcalf Coyotes are down 86 shooters in this period, while Newman Valley is up by 36 shooters.
COME BACK, METCALF COYOTES. WE NEED YOU!

HELP Our postal rates are going up significantly. You can help by receiving these newsletters via E-mail. Let us
know your E-mail address and you will get a notice when everything is posted. You can visit the website at any time,
but you still must tell us to stop the regular mail version if you want to use the E-mail method.

GOOD NEWS | am pleased to announce that Warren Fay of Sunnyvale has volunteered to be in charge of trophies in
2008. Dennis Fazzio and Warren Morimoto would like to hear from other shooters or friends who are interested in
assisting in the work of SBTL in 2008.

SO SO CLOSE There never has been a perfect score of 150 shot at an SBTL shoot. There have been a very few
scores of 149. On Saturday there was another 149, but with a difference. Dave Kelly of Livermore was 148/148 with
only a single pair of doubles remaining. Alas, there is another 149 (remember, the wind was blowing)! | congratulate
Dave on such a fine day and wish he had broken that last target. No one will ever get closer without actually hitting
them all. Way to go, Dave!!

QUICK RULES A shooter can ask to see a target if they get a broken target or “no target” on their call. Only the
squad leader can ask to see a target before the sub-event starts. In doubles, our rules allow the squad leader to “see
a pair” only before the first station. In shootoffs, the squad leader can ask to “see two targets” or “see two pair” before
starting.

PRESQUAD For changes or additions, call 408-395-0140.

UNCLAIMED TROPHY We have a trophy for Earl Davenport — Class C Singles won at Livermore in March.

YEAR END AWARDS The newsletter, starting with the July issue, had listings of scores in all events and classes for
those shooters who had shot five shoots in 2007. It is a shooter’s best five scores that are compiled except in
handicap, where six scores are needed. A bad score does not count unless it is one of the best five (or six). Only the
first eight shoots count except for handicap, where %2 of the Grand score can count. These awards are sterling silver
buckles with an old silver dollar center piece. Other than a gold coin buckle, there are none finer.

The August shoot is at Sunnyvale. | hope to see you there and please bring a friend. B.J.

SCHEDULED COMPETITION AT SBTL CLUBS — MARK YOUR CALENDAR & GO SHOOT

LIVERMORE-PLEASANTON NEWMAN SWAMP RATS SUNNYVALE ROD & GUN
925-449-8780 209-862-2838 408-873-8255

JULY  28-29 ATA JUuLY 15 ATA AUG 4 SBTL

AUG 11-12 ATA Sac* AUG 18-19 ATA ocT 6-7 ATA

SEPT 9 NBTL SEPT 23 ATA DEC 1 A

SEPT 15-16 ATA ocT 14 ATA

OCT 13 SBTL Grand NOvV  10-11 ATA-W

ocT 20-21 PITA

NOV 17-18 Toys for Tots PITA
*Livermore hosting Sacramento shoot
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TEAM STANDINGS

TEAM FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP TOTAL
SUNNYVALE 650 712 688 673 697 710 0 0 4130
NEWMAN VALLEY 664 707 663 665 688 708 0 0 4095

EAGLES 654 713 668 651 680 688 0 0 4054
METCALF COYOTES 641 702 672 651 684 696 0 0 4046
WATERFORD 630 688 664 675 678 674 0 0 4009
LIVERMORE 508 723 664 644 683 728 0 0 3950
TROPHY WINNERS

TROPHY NAME SCORE TEAM

HOA DAVE KELLY 149 LV

HC 26 - 27 MIKE MAZZUCCHI 50 NV

HC 24-25 CRAIG BAXTER 49 LV

HC 22 -23 ROCCI TRILLO JR 48 MC

HC 19-21 DENNIS FAZZIO 47 MC 2007 SBTL Shoot Schedule

DB AA BILL MOORE 50 EA February 10 Newman Valley

DB A STEWART HAARBERG 47 NV March 10 Livermore-Pleasanton

DB B KEITH MIYASAKI 47 EA April 14 Sunnyvale Rod&Gun

DB C MICHAEL ROBINSON 46 NV May 5 Waterford Sportsmen

DB D MATT ABRAHAM 45 sv June 2 Newman Valley

16's AA RAY AYALA 50 LV July 7 Livermore-Pleasanton

16's A DAVE MEINERT 50 MC August 4 Sunnyvale Rod&Gun

16's B GLENN KOWALCHIK 50 sV September 8 | Metcalf

16's C KIRK MITCHELL 47 MC October 13 Livermore-Pleasanton

16's D CINDI HERN 49 WA

High Lady SHELLY BARTHOLDI 135 MC

High Sr Vet GEORGE REESE_SR 144 LV

High Vet KIRK GAYMAN 139 MC

High Jr ZACK NANNINI 92 MC

High 410 BART CLOWDUS 44 LV

EAGLES 9 Shooters Team Score 688

NAME 16YD HDCP DBLS TOTAL YTD 16YD HDCP DBLS
GUSTAFSON DOUG 50 47 46 143 848 AA 27.0 AA
MOORE BILL 48 41 50 139 814 AA 26.0 AA
MISHLER DAVID 49 44 44 137 530 AA 26.0 B
GARDEN MICHAEL 49 43 44 136 795 AA 27.0 AA
MIYASAKI KEITH 48 38 47 133 652 A 27.0 A
BONESSA LOU 48 40 39 127 318 C 22.0 D
BETTENCOURT LARRY 45 47 33 125 749 B 22.0 D
FLEMING DAVID 43 41 40 124 633 D 24.0 B
BRAY JEFF 41 43 34 118 325 D 20.0 D
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LIVERMORE 16 Shooters Team Score 728

NAME 16YD HDCP DBLS TOTAL YTD 16YD HDCP DBLS
KELLY DAVE 50 50 49 149 296 AA 27.0 AA
AYALA RAY 50 46 50 146 427 AA 27.0 AA
BONILLAS DAN 49 47 50 146 286 AA 27.0 AA
REESE_SR GEORGE 49 47 48 144 144 AA 26.5 AA
WYLLIE JIM 49 45 49 143 289 AA 27.0 AA
KUNTZ TOM 50 44 47 141 794 AA 27.0 AA
CHRISTMAN DON 48 47 46 141 402 A 24.0 B
CLOWDUS BART 49 44 47 140 823 AA 27.0 AA
HEGARTY JIM 50 45 43 138 138 AA 27.0 AA
LEMING CHUCK 49 44 45 138 527 AA 27.0 AA
BAXTER CRAIG 49 48 41 138 138 A 26.5 C
WILLIAMS THOMAS 46 46 43 135 642 A 20.0 C
BUCHHEIT DANIEL 42 38 39 119 259 B 22.0 C
PARKER MINOT 42 43 34 119 478 C 21.0 D
O'BRIEN STEVE 45 34 38 117 237 D 22.0 C
FLANNAGAN JOSEPH 34 33 30 97 97 C 20.0 C

METCALF COYOTES

31 Shooters

Team Score 696

NAME 16YD HDCP DBLS TOTAL YTD 16YD HDCP DBLS
BROCIOUS DAVID 49 47 44 140 789 AA 25.0 AA
MORIMOTO WARREN 48 45 47 140 678 AA 27.0 AA
GAYMAN KIRK 46 48 45 139 783 A 25.0 B
NANNINI ZACK 46 46 47 139 402 AA 27.0 AA
SILVERA TIM 49 48 41 138 401 B 25.5 A
O'BRIEN ROBERT 46 46 45 137 274 B 22.0 B
BRIGNANI ERIC 48 47 42 137 615 A 25.0 D
GRAVES BOB 46 47 44 137 783 AA 27.0 AA
MEINERT DAVE 50 45 41 136 659 AA 23.5 B
SCHEEPE WOUTER 47 44 45 136 265 A 23.0 C
BARTHOLDI  SHELLY 46 46 43 135 631 C 22.5 D
MCCLOSKEY KEVIN 47 44 43 134 395 B 24.0 B
GALUSHA JERRY 48 42 43 133 506 A 25.0 C
TRILLO_JR ROCCI 47 48 38 133 628 C 24.0 D
KLEIN GLENN 48 44 41 133 780 A 23.0 C
JENSEN GERRY 46 46 38 130 747 B 23.0 C
BUSH LARRY 43 46 41 130 691 D 21.0 D
FAZZI0 DENNIS 44 47 38 129 598 A 22.0 D
STONEY MARK 46 46 36 128 565 D 20.0 D
STEMAN JON 43 44 39 126 485 D 20.0 C
HILL CARL 40 43 43 126 518 C 23.0 B
CROMP GARY 47 45 34 126 638 B 22.0 C
MCCLOSKEY MICHAEL 46 40 39 125 243 C 21.0 D
MITCHELL KIRK 47 44 33 124 475 B 20.0 D
TRILLO_SR ROCCI 44 42 36 122 714 C 22.0 D
PULLEY TOM 41 40 41 122 735 D 21.0 C
TERRITO JOE 43 45 33 121 341 D 19.0 D
TANNER TERRY 34 46 37 117 460 C 22.0 D
PEDERSEN OMAR 41 38 33 112 616 D 20.0 D
MARTIN RICHARD 43 34 32 109 238 C 21.0 D
HENKE JOSEPH 35 36 31 102 390 D 20.0 D
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NEWMAN VALLEY

21 Shooters

Team Score 708

NAME 16YD HDCP DBLS TOTAL YTD 16YD HDCP DBLS
MAZZUCCHI MIKE 47 49 49 145 145 AA 27.0 AA
WADDELL KEVIN 49 48 48 145 699 AA 27.0 AA
HAARBERG STEWART 46 48 47 141 406 B 27.0 AA
LOFORTI JIM 46 44 49 139 182 AA 25.0 AA
ROBINSON  MICHAEL 48 44 46 138 654 A 26.0 B
CROW MERVYN 47 44 46 137 668 A 27.0 AA
TRAVAO JR MIKE 48 42 46 136 136 AA 25.0 AA
BALLARD JEFF 44 44 48 136 410 AA 26.0 AA
MALONE MIKE 47 48 39 134 134 AA 27.0 AA
PUCKETT ESTHER 47 44 43 134 521 AA 25.0 A
ROGERS LARRY 43 47 40 130 640 B 225 C
HARRISON  KEN 47 45 37 129 373 C 23.0 D
SMITH JOHNNY 46 42 40 128 612 B 23.0 B
MELROSE TERRY 46 45 37 128 473 C 24.0 D
RIFE BILL 45 41 39 125 743 A 22.0 B
HARDY DERREL 41 38 44 123 499 D 24.0 C
VARTIKIAN  HAROLD 39 39 44 122 748 AA 27.0 B
SHAW ROBERT 46 47 29 122 240 B 235 D
BALLARD DYLAN 47 39 35 121 121 C 21.0 D
SMITH TAMMY 42 43 36 121 443 C 20.0 D
GOMES BOB 46 44 30 120 254 B 22.0 D
SUNNYVALE 27 Shooters Team Score 710

NAME 16YD HDCP DBLS TOTAL YTD 16YD HDCP DBLS
MACK DOYLE 50 48 48 146 822 AA 27.0 AA
HANAMOTO JERRIE 50 45 48 143 832 AA 27.0 AA
IERVOLINO DAVE 50 46 46 142 800 A 22.0 A
ABRAHAM FERDI 47 47 46 140 816 AA 24.0 AA
KOWALCHIK GLENN 50 46 43 139 799 A 23.0 B
ABRAHAM MATT 48 45 45 138 388 B 21.5 C
SMITH DAVE 49 46 43 138 650 A 22.0 D
KANEDA KEITH 48 45 44 137 757 A 23.0 C
HERMAN MICK 47 45 44 136 537 A 25.0 B
AKIZUKI GARY 47 47 41 135 397 A 24.0 C
REMPEL MARK 47 43 45 135 805 AA 27.0 AA
FAY WARREN 48 42 44 134 580 B 23.0 A
WITTE ERNST 46 42 46 134 402 A 26.0 A
GUERNSEY JIM 48 45 40 133 782 A 27.0 C
WONG JOHN 48 43 42 133 256 B 22.0 C
MATTER MICHAEL 47 46 37 130 767 B 25.0 C
GROVE SAMUEL 49 43 38 130 728 B 235 D
SONNENBURG GERALD 48 39 41 128 635 A 24.0 C
AGNEW DAVE 43 40 43 126 748 B 21.0 C
VOKAC JIM 45 45 35 125 598 B 20.0 D
DECKERT REEVES 44 42 38 124 462 D 20.0 D
RUFFNER NATE 46 42 34 122 122 B 21.0 A
WITTE MELISSA 44 40 38 122 585 C 21.5 D
BONILLA EDGAR 43 40 37 120 612 C 23.0 D
JENSEN JON 44 42 29 115 357 AA 21.0 D
ZIN BRUCE 39 43 27 109 598 D 19.0 D
RUFFNER MARK 41 37 25 103 103 C 21.0 C
WATERFORD 15 Shooters Team Score 674
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NAME 16YD HDCP DBLS TOTAL YTD 16YD HDCP DBLS
WOOD WILLIAM 46 47 45 138 665 A 25.0 B
MORENO ozzY 47 45 44 136 404 A 23.0 C
ARRUDA ROBERT 46 46 44 136 136 AA 27.0 AA
FREEMAN DON 48 40 44 132 534 B 26.0 AA
VAN_FLEET MIKE 42 48 42 132 793 B 25.0 B
HANEY CARL 39 43 42 124 124 D 21.0 C
VAN_FLEET MICHELLE 47 40 34 121 121 C 21.0 C
THOMPSON DARRELL 42 41 37 120 476 D 20.0 D
ELDREDGE IRV 42 42 36 120 615 C 24.5 D
KHOURY SAL 43 39 38 120 360 C 20.0 D
FONTANA RICH 45 44 31 120 347 D 20.0 D
PRIOLA PHIL 43 41 35 119 420 D 19.0 D
COOPER RICHARD 42 46 30 118 118 D 19.0 D
HERN CINDI 49 45 24 118 546 C 20.0 D
COOPER DEBORAH 37 40 32 109 109 D 19.0 D
410 EVENT

NAME NXT FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP TOTAL BEST_5
BART CLOWDUS 18 43 46 37 36 37 44 0 0 243 207
SAMUEL GROVE 16 20 43 38 22 32 36 0 0 191 171
SHELLY BARTHOLDI 16 0 31 40 35 41 41 0 0 188 188
THOMAS WILLIAMS 16 39 35 0 20 41 40 0 0 175 175
DENNIS FAZZIO 16 21 40 0 29 44 38 0 0 172 172

KEITH KANEDA 16 0 0 38 41 35 40 0 0 154 154

CARL HILL 17 28 32 42 0 0 39 0 0 141 141

GARY CROMP 16 0 35 36 27 32 0 0 0 130 130

KEVIN MCCLOSKEY 16 0 41 37 0 0 36 0 0 114 114

JIM VOKAC 16 0 0 0 34 33 39 0 0 106 106
REEVES DECKERT 16 20 29 0 0 25 31 0 0 105 105

GLENN KOWALCHIK 16 22 37 31 0 0 0 0 0 90 90

FRED SANDERSON 16 24 21 25 0 0 0 0 0 70 70
JOSEPH HENKE 16 0 20 16 0 17 0 0 0 53 53

DELL ORSUA 16 0 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 42

JEFF BRAY 16 0 0 0 0 0 35 0 0 35 35

JON STEMAN 16 0 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 32

BOB GRAVES 18 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 24
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HOA
DOUG
BILL
JERRIE
KEVIN
BART
DOYLE
FERDI
BOB
WARREN
DAVE
MARK
GLENN
TOM
MIKE
DAVID
MICHAEL
MERVYN
WILLIAM
KIRK
GLENN
DAVE
JIM
MICHAEL
KEITH
DAVE
MICHAEL
THOMAS
KEITH
LARRY
GERRY
HAROLD
GARY
GERALD
BILL
DAVE
DAVID
SHELLY
LARRY
ROCCI
TOM
ERIC
SAMUEL
IRV
EDGAR
JOHNNY
ROCCI
CRAIG
RICHARD
JIM
DENNIS
LARRY
MELISSA
WARREN
MARK
CINDI
OMAR
BRUCE

SOUTH BAY TRAP LEAGUE

GUSTAFSON
MOORE
HANAMOTO
WADDELL
CLOWDUS
MACK
ABRAHAM
GRAVES
MORIMOTO
IERVOLINO
REMPEL
KOWALCHIK
KUNTZ
VAN_FLEET
BROCIOUS
GARDEN
CROW
WOOD
GAYMAN
KLEIN
MEINERT
GUERNSEY
ROBINSON
MIYASAKI
SMITH
MATTER
WILLIAMS
KANEDA
ROGERS
JENSEN
VARTIKIAN
CROMP
SONNENBURG
RIFE
AGNEW
FLEMING
BARTHOLDI
BETTENCOURT
TRILLO_JR
PULLEY
BRIGNANI
GROVE
ELDREDGE
BONILLA
SMITH
TRILLO_SR
MORIMOTO
DUVAL
VOKAC
FAZZIO
BUSH
WITTE

FAY
STONEY
HERN
PEDERSEN
ZIN

713
705
700
699
692
691
689
680
678
677
676
673
672
671
669
669
668
665
661
660
659
656
654
652
650
643
642
640
640
639
638
638
635
634
634
633
631
629
628
624
615
615
615
612
612
606
605
601
598
598
597
585
580
565
546
529
511

HANDICAP 26 - 27
KEVIN WADDELL
DOUG GUSTAFSON
BART CLOWDUS
JERRIE HANAMOTO
DOYLE MACK
MERVYN CROW
BOB GRAVES
TOM KUNTZ
MARK REMPEL
MICHAEL GARDEN
HAROLD VARTIKIAN
24 - 25
MIKE VAN_FLEET
JIM GUERNSEY
MICHAEL MATTER
WARREN MORIMOTO
ROCCI TRILLO_JR
BILL MOORE
DAVE IERVOLINO
WILLIAM  WOOD
DAVE MEINERT
MICHAEL ROBINSON
DAVID BROCIOUS
ERIC BRIGNANI
KEITH MIYASAKI
22 -23
FERDI ABRAHAM
GLENN KOWALCHIK
LARRY BETTENCOURT
GLENN KLEIN
SHELLY BARTHOLDI
GARY CROMP
KIRK GAYMAN
LARRY ROGERS
DAVID FLEMING
KEITH KANEDA
GERRY JENSEN
SAMUEL GROVE
TOM PULLEY
BILL RIFE
JIM VOKAC
THOMAS  WILLIAMS
IRV ELDREDGE
DENNIS FAZZIO
CRAIG MORIMOTO
EDGAR BONILLA
RICHARD DUVAL
JOHNNY  SMITH
GERALD SONNENBURG
WARREN  FAY

Web Page: www.sbtl.org

225
224
221
217
215
215
214
213
212
206
201

226
225
225
219
218
217
216
211
211
208
206
203
197

226
221
219
219
217
216
215
213
209
208
207
206
206
204
202
201
197
197
196
194
192
192
190
189

0

41
41
37
35

38
36
34
30

38
40
43

23
38

OO WoOOoOo

[eNelololoNoNoNoNoNo]

HANDICAP 19 -21

ROCCI
DAVE
LARRY
DAVE
MELISSA
MARK
CINDI
OMAR
BRUCE

PHONE/FAX 408-395-0140

TRILLO_SR 219
SMITH 216
BUSH 210
AGNEW 203
WITTE 202
STONEY 200
HERN 194
PEDERSEN 184
ZIN 170
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DOUBLES AA DOUBLES C SINGLES A
JERRIE ~ HANAMOTO 244 GERALD SONNENBURG 211 DAVID  BROCIOUS 242
BILL MOORE 243 THOMAS ~ WILLIAMS 204 GLENN  KOWALCHIK 241
DOUG  GUSTAFSON 239 TOM PULLEY 203 DAVE SMITH 241
DOYLE ~ MACK 231 GARY  CROMP 198 FERDI  ABRAHAM 239
KEVIN ~ WADDELL 230 LARRY  ROGERS 196 THOMAS ~ WILLIAMS 237
BART CLOWDUS 229 MICHAEL MATTER 189 MERVYN ~CROW 237
TOM KUNTZ 229 LARRY ~ BETTENCOURT 188 KIRK GAYMAN 236
DAVID  BROCIOUS 227 DENNIS  FAZZIO 185 MICHAEL ROBINSON 236
MARK  REMPEL 227 SAMUEL ~ GROVE 182 MIKE VAN_FLEET 234
MICHAEL GARDEN 226 ROCCI  TRILLO_SR 179 GLENN  KLEIN 233
BOB GRAVES 225 ERIC BRIGNANI 179 ERIC BRIGNANI 233
KEITH ~ MIYASAKI 218 LARRY  ROGERS 231
WILLIAM  WOOD 215 D BILL RIFE 230
IM GUERNSEY 200 ROCCI  TRILLO_JR 224
A SHELLY ~BARTHOLDI 190 JIM VOKAC 224
DAVE IERVOLINO 228 LARRY  BUSH 178 DENNIS  FAZZIO 216
FERDI  ABRAHAM 226 MELISSA WITTE 173 CRAIG  MORIMOTO 212
MERVYN ~CROW 216 JIM VOKAC 172
KIRK GAYMAN 215 MARK  STONEY 157 B
MIKE VAN_FLEET 215 BRUCE  ZIN 147 KEITH  KANEDA 236
HAROLD VARTIKIAN 213 OMAR  PEDERSEN 142 SAMUEL ~ GROVE 234
MICHAEL ROBINSON 210 CINDI HERN 135 GERALD SONNENBURG 234
WARREN ~ FAY 208 GERRY  JENSEN 229
CRAIG ~ MORIMOTO 197 DAVE AGNEW 228
SINGLES AA LARRY  BETTENCOURT 228
B DOYLE | MACK 250 EDGAR  BONILLA 227
WARREN MORIMOTO 218 DOUG  GUSTAFSON 250 IRV ELDREDGE 226
GLENN  KOWALCHIK 217 BILL MOORE 245 JOHNNY  SMITH 226
GLENN  KLEIN 208 KEVIN  WADDELL 244 ROCCI  TRILLO_SR 221
DAVE AGNEW 208 BART CLOWDUS 243 TOM PULLEY 215
DAVE MEINERT 206 MARK  REMPEL 243 RICHARD ~ DUVAL 207
DAVID  FLEMING 205 JERRIE  HANAMOTO 243 WARREN  FAY 183
GERRY  JENSEN 205 DAVE MEINERT 242
RICHARD DUVAL 202 BOB GRAVES 242 C
BILL RIFE 201 MICHAEL GARDEN 241 SHELLY BARTHOLDI 224
KEITH  KANEDA 200 WARREN MORIMOTO 241 GARY  CROMP 224
JOHNNY  SMITH 194 WILLIAM  WOOD 239 DAVID  FLEMING 219
DAVE SMITH 193 JIM GUERNSEY 239 LARRY  BUSH 218
IRV ELDREDGE 192 DAVE IERVOLINO 238 BRUCE  ZIN 197
EDGAR  BONILLA 191 KEITH  MIYASAKI 237
ROCCI  TRILLO_JR 186 HAROLD VARTIKIAN 233 D
TOM KUNTZ 232 CINDI HERN 217
MICHAEL MATTER 231 MELISSA WITTE 210
MARK  STONEY 208
OMAR  PEDERSEN 206
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08) 377-8569
George G. Reppas, Sr. e " FAX (408 377-7647 @
Women and Youth Welcome d
Pncgessﬁﬁmn AN Sam Grove
_-SPO HTlHG"CLﬁ)’S SSONS CUSTOM GUN WORK
j"f -
- //J AT SPOR:G&EN{% EsgiP&v
« Diuibli 1536 CAM ,
(925) m.;ﬂgsfi“: ::Bmgs?gaﬁg_ﬂfgg ll"{:;ﬁg;gf 391-1 B72 ENDOWMENT MEMBER NRA CAMPBELL, CA 95008
aa27aal @comcast.net » www.georgereppas.com

Cupexnino ROORANG, INc.

Eodl oo The Wead

Custom Ear Protection, Inc.

Specialized Hearing Products

License Mo, 563437
Specialising in ReRooling

- Don Cole
" dom@ecustomearprotection.com
wiiew. customearprotection.com

F.O. Box 10829 « Oakland, CA 94610 - (510) 847-3221

Dave Smith Tel: (408) 973-9427 1052 Kelly Drive
President Fax: (408) 9738261 San Jose, CA 95129

Our advertisers pay a large portion of our publication cost. Please thank
them by purchasing their products.
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